TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1605951 Ontario Inc.		07/23/2004	CORPORATION:
1308248 Ontario Limited		07/23/2004	CORPORATION:
1053105 Ontario Inc.		07/23/2004	CORPORATION:
Allshred Limited		07/23/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proshred Security International Inc.	
Street Address:	2470 Huntley Road	
City:	Stittsville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2S 1B8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76494368	PROSHRED SECURITY
Registration Number:	1710461	PROSHRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-7271

Email: ch.tm@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Keith W. Medansky, Esq.

Address Line 1: Piper Rudnick LLP P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900017298

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0182

/643436

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Janson
Signature:	/laurajanson/
Date:	12/29/2004
Total Attachments: 2 source=proshredassign#page1.tif source=proshredassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, 2008608 ONTARIO INC. (the "Registered Holder") is the registered owner of the trade-mark and trade-mark application listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS the Registered Holder amalgamated with 1497501 Ontario Inc. on July 23, 2004, and the amalgamated company resulting therefrom amalgamated with Proshred Security International Inc., Allshred Limited, 1053105 Ontario Inc., and 1308248 Ontario Limited on July 23, 2004 to form PROSHRED SECURITY INTERNATIONAL INC. (the "Assignor") (collectively, the two amalgamations referred to in this recital are referred to herein as the "Amalgamations");

AND WHEREAS, PSP CORPORATION, on behalf of PROFESSIONAL SHREDDING PARTNERSHIP (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 245 Yorkland Blvd., Suite 100, Willowdale, Ontario, M2J 4W9 wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in jurisdictions other than Canada, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest, including, without limitation, all rights at common law and all rights pursuant to applicable statutes, in and to the Trade-marks in jurisdictions other than Canada, and in and to the goodwill of any and all business in the goods and services carried on in association with such Trade-marks in jurisdictions other than Canada, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time, upon reasonable request, to sign such other documents and do such other things as may be necessary, advisable and proper to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain trade-mark protection in the United States for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee (other than any filings required to be completed to record the Amalgamations, which shall be at the sole expense of the Assignor).

EXECUTED at Ottawa as of this 30th day of September, 2004.

PROSHRED SECURITY INTERNATIONAL INC.

Bv:

Authorized Signing Officer

21307041.1

SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
PROSHRED		Registration No. 1,710,461
PROSHRED SECURITIES & DESIGN	(Application No. 76/494,368)	

Assignment of TM-Heron-HCC Proshred Docs.-Oct.7.94

21307041.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 12/29/2004